

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Pork Products as indicated below for distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year 2021.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No. 2000007836 dated June 1, 2021.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from August 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021.

Not Awarded: A total of 120,000 pounds of Pork Leg Roast 32/40 LB was not purchased due to no bids submitted.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 5

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB	429,440.000	LB	\$3.5900 - \$3.7360	1,579,492.03
PORK PICNIC BNLS FRZ CTN-60 LB	1,880,940.000	LB	\$1.9785 - \$1.9785	3,721,439.79
PORK ROAST LEG FRZ CTN-32-40 LB	120,000.000	LB	\$2.1800 - \$2.1800	261,600.00
TOTAL	2,430,380.000	LB		5,562,531.82

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CHICAGO MEAT
AUTHORITY, INC.
1120 W 47th Pl
Chicago, IL 60609-4302

12-3J14-21-C-1774 Chicago, IL
4100023431

PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB	60	LONG BEACH, CA	39,040.000LB	\$	3.5900
	140	BOSTON, MA	39,040.000LB	\$	3.5900
Subtotal			78,080.000LB		
Contract Total			78,080.000LB	\$	280,307.20
Contractor Total			78,080.000 LB	\$	280,307.20

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
							1.9785
			320	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			320	SANFORD, NC	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			340	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			340	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			340	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			350	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			350	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			350	FAIRFIELD, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			370	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			380	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			380	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			380	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			380	HARRISON, OH	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785
			400	SCRANTON, PA	40,020.000LB	\$	1.9785

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			420	NASHVILLE, TN	40,020.000LB \$	1.9785
			420	NASHVILLE, TN	40,020.000LB \$	1.9785
			440	FORT WORTH, TX	40,020.000LB \$	1.9785
			460	HARRISON, OH	13,800.000LB \$	1.9785
			470	HARRISON, OH	15,000.000LB \$	1.9785
			480	HARRISON, OH	11,220.000LB \$	1.9785
			500	VERNON, CA	16,610.000LB \$	1.9785
			510	VERNON, CA	20,962.000LB \$	1.9785
			520	VERNON, CA	2,448.000LB \$	1.9785
			540	SANFORD, NC	6,071.000LB \$	1.9785
			550	SANFORD, NC	17,280.000LB \$	1.9785
			560	SANFORD, NC	7,020.000LB \$	1.9785
			570	SANFORD, NC	9,649.000LB \$	1.9785
			590	SANFORD, NC	23,122.000LB \$	1.9785
			600	SANFORD, NC	1,691.000LB \$	1.9785
			610	SANFORD, NC	13,207.000LB \$	1.9785
			620	SANFORD, NC	2,000.000LB \$	1.9785
			640	SANFORD, NC	6,385.000LB \$	1.9785
			650	SANFORD, NC	15,075.000LB \$	1.9785
			660	SANFORD, NC	8,560.000LB \$	1.9785
			670	SANFORD, NC	10,000.000LB \$	1.9785
			690	HARRISON, OH	8,460.000LB \$	1.9785

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			700	HARRISON, OH	19,800.000LB \$	1.9785
			710	HARRISON, OH	11,760.000LB \$	1.9785
			730	HARRISON, OH	19,440.000LB \$	1.9785
			740	HARRISON, OH	20,580.000LB \$	1.9785
			760	SANFORD, NC	20,010.000LB \$	1.9785
			770	SANFORD, NC	20,010.000LB \$	1.9785
			790	VERNON, CA	35,900.000LB \$	1.9785
			800	VERNON, CA	770.000LB \$	1.9785
			810	VERNON, CA	3,350.000LB \$	1.9785
			Subtotal		1,880,940.000LB	
			Contract Total		2,000,940.000LB \$	3,983,039.82
Contractor Total					2,000,940.000 LB \$	3,983,039.82
MISTICA FOODS, LLC						
1811 W FULLERTON						
ADDISON, IL 60101-4502						
12-3J14-21-C-1775		ADDISON, IL				
4100023432						
PORK LOIN ROAST FRZ CTN-6/5 LB						
			40	BAKERSFIELD, CA	39,040.000LB \$	3.7360
			80	HOMESTEAD, FL	39,040.000LB \$	3.7258
			100	JACKSONVILL E, FL	39,040.000LB \$	3.6976
			120	EAST POINT, GA	39,040.000LB \$	3.6925
			150	BOSTON, MA	39,040.000LB \$	3.7027
			170	JACKSON, MS	39,040.000LB \$	3.6950

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			190	EAU CLAIRE, WI	39,040.000	LB \$	3.6515
			210	BIRMINGHAM, AL	24,278.000	LB \$	3.6822
			220	HUNTSVILLE, AL	14,762.000	LB \$	3.6822
			240	MONTGOMER Y, AL	26,047.000	LB \$	3.6950
			250	THEODORE, AL	12,993.000	LB \$	3.6950
		Subtotal			351,360.000	LB	
		Contract Total			351,360.000	LB \$	1,299,184.84
Contractor Total					351,360.000	LB \$	1,299,184.84